
4 MARCH 

Tender No: 2540 
500 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Donn Pacific Ltd 
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 
Donn Pacific Ltd 
Maungakiekie Marketing & Management 
Donn Pacific Ltd 
Commercial Sales Corp 
Commercial Sales Corp 
F Steans & Co Ltd 
F Steans & Co Ltd 
Donn Pacific Ltd 
F Steans & Co Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Item Code: Ex68025 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

344 Units Available At 

Units 
Sought 

$46 Premium 

10 
40 
10 
40 
10 

5 
5 
2 
2 

30 
2 

Tender No: 2541 Item Code: 68035 
28 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 28 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 2542 Item Code: Ex70005 
12 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 12 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 2543 
118 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

James Wren & Co Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 
James Wren & Co Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

98 
Tender No: 2544 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

James Wren & Co Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

58 
Tender No: 2545 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

James Wren & Co Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

12 
Tender No: 2546 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Landscaping Supplies Ltd 
W G Douglas & Son Ltd 

33 

Name 

Tender No: 2547 
Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Successful 

Airedale Imports 
Pearce & Drum Ltd 

Item Code: Ex70005 

Location 

Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 

108 Units Available At 

Item Code: Ex70005 

Location 

Dunedin 

88 Units Available At 

Item Code: Ex70005 

Location 

Dunedin 

48 Units Available At 

Item Code: Ex70005 

Location 

Units 
Sought 

$6 Premium 

Units 
Sought 

10 

$10 Premium 

Units 
Sought 

10 

$10 Premium 

Units 
Sought 

Christchurch 
Auckland 

10 
12 

Item Code: Ex70010 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Units 
Sought 

2 
1 

Units 
Won 

10 
40 
10 
40 
10 

5 
5 
2 
2 

30 
2 

Units 
Won 

Units 
Won 

10 

Units 
Won 

10 

Units 
Won 

10 
2 

Units 
Won 

2 
1 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

101. 00 
93.00 
51.00 
38.00 
21.00 
20.00 
17.00 
10.00 
5.00 
1.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

10.00 
9.00 
8.00 
7.00 
6.00 
5.00 
4.00 
3.00 
2.00 
1.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

10.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

10.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

l, 201.00 
1,200.00 

865 

Premium 

1,010.00 
3,720.00 

510.00 
1,520.00 

210.00 
100.00 
85.00 
20.00 
10.00 
30.00 
0.00 

Premium 

10.00 
9.00 
8.00 
7.00 
6.00 
5.00 
4.00 
3.00 
2.00 
1.00 

Premium 

100.00 

Premium 

100.00 

Premium 

0.00 
o.oo 

Premium 

2,402.00 
1,200.00 


