THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

4 MARCH		IEW ZEALANL	UALEI I	L		865
Tender No: 2540 500 Licence Units of \$2,000	- Item Code: Each	Ex68025				
Name Successful		Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Donn Pacific Ltd Maungakiekie Marketing & Manage Donn Pacific Ltd Maungakiekie Marketing & Manage Donn Pacific Ltd Commercial Sales Corp Commercial Sales Corp F Steans & Co Ltd F Steans & Co Ltd Donn Pacific Ltd F Steans & Co Ltd	ment	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Dunedin Dunedin Auckland Dunedin	$ \begin{array}{c} 10 \\ 40 \\ 10 \\ 5 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 30 \\ 2 \end{array} $	$ \begin{array}{r} 10 \\ 40 \\ 10 \\ 40 \\ 10 \\ 5 \\ 5 \\ 2 \\ 2 \\ 30 \\ 2 \end{array} $	$101.00 \\93.00 \\51.00 \\38.00 \\21.00 \\20.00 \\17.00 \\10.00 \\5.00 \\1.00 \\0.00 \\$	$\begin{array}{c} 1,010.00\\ 3,720.00\\ 510.00\\ 1,520.00\\ 210.00\\ 100.00\\ 85.00\\ 20.00\\ 10.00\\ 30.00\\ 0.00\\ \end{array}$
As Insufficient Bids Were Recei	ved, 344 Uni	ts Available At \$4	6 Premium			
Tender No: 2541 28 Licence Units of \$2,000 No Bids Were Received For This		68035 28 Units Available A	t Zero Premium			
Tender No: 2542 12 Licence Units of \$2,000 No Bids Were Received For This		Ex70005 12 Units Available A	t Zero Premium			
Tender No: 2543 118 Licence Units of \$2,000	- Item Code: Each	Ex70005				
Name Successful		Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
James Wren & Co Ltd James Wren & Co Ltd	•	Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	$10.00 \\ 9.00 \\ 8.00 \\ 7.00 \\ 6.00 \\ 5.00 \\ 4.00 \\ 3.00 \\ 2.00 \\ 1.00$	$10.00 \\ 9.00 \\ 8.00 \\ 7.00 \\ 6.00 \\ 5.00 \\ 4.00 \\ 3.00 \\ 2.00 \\ 1.00$
As Insufficient Bids Were Receiv	- -		6 Premium			
Tender No: 2544 98 Licence Units of \$2,000 1	- Item Code: Each	Ex70005	Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name Successful		Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
James Wren & Co Ltd As Insufficient Bids Were Receiv	ved, 88 Uni	Dunedin ts Available At \$1	0 Premium	10	10.00	100.00
Tender No: 2545 58 Licence Units of \$2,000 H	- Item Code: Each	Ex70005				
Name Successful		Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
James Wren & Co Ltd As Insufficient Bids Were Receiv	ved, 48 Unit	Dunedin ts Available At \$1	10 D Premium	10	10.00	100.00
Tender No: 2546 12 Licence Units of \$2,000 F	- Item Code: Each	Ex70005				
Name Successful		Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Landscaping Supplies Ltd W G Douglas & Son Ltd		Christchurch Auckland	10 12	10 2	0.00	$0.00 \\ 0.00$
Tender No: 2547 33 Licence Units of \$2,000 E	- Item Code: Each	Ex70010				
Name Successful		Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Airedale Imports Pearce & Drum Ltd	· .	Auckland Auckland	2 1	2 1	1,201.00 1,200.00	2,402.00 1,200.00